norms, and proving the absence of legal subjects competitive for the EU as well as 

methodological errors in the earlier comparisons in respect of the object of 

research. 

The volume of the Doctoral Thesis, the list of the sources used exclusive, is 

206 (two hundred and six) pages. Findings of theoretical and practical analysis are 

presented in 8 (eight) figures. 18 (eighteen) conclusions have been formulated and 

7 (seven) recommendations have been given at the end of the Doctoral Thesis. The 

list of literature includes 339 sources of literature and 338 other information